CHANGE ORDER NO.      1          
          4/14/97                              

Date               

151ST STREET, ANTIOCH ROAD TO METCALF AVENUE



(Project)

CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS - OWNER

O’Donnell & Sons Construction Company



(Contractor)

CONTRACT DATED:      2/12/96                      

IN ACCORDANCE with the terms of the Contract referred to above, the OWNER hereby authorizes the CONTRACTOR to make the following change to the Contract for the total additional amount of $ 209,203.50   .  In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the February 12, 1996 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as specifically modified by this Change Order.

1.
Additional Type F Underdrain


       13 LF
@
$18.00
$         234.00

2.
Additional Unclassified Excavation


  1,830 CY
@
  $8.50
15,555.00

3.
Underrun Type G Underdrain



   (-135 LF)
@
$20.00
(-2,700.00)

4.
Underrun 6" Fly-Ash Treated Subgrade

(-4,731 SY)
@
  $2.50
(-11,827.50)

5.
Additional AB-3 (6")




2,038 TONS
@
$12.00
24,456.00

6.
Additional 12" Underdrain (Type H)


6,700 LF
@
$12.65
84,755.00

7.
Additional 18" Underdrain (Type H)


1,746 LF
@
$17.25
30,118.50

8.
Additional Blanket Underdrain (6") (UD-1)

5,489 SY
@
$12.50
68,612.50

Approved:     April 14, 1997                            
Original Contract Amount:   $    6,031,698.38    
Date


Additions to Date:   $       209,203.50    
CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 


Deductions to Date:   $(      0              )
By:                                                                    
Revised Contract Sum:   $    6,240,901.88    

John M. Nachbar, City Manager

Accepted:            4/14/97                                 

 
Date











O’Donnell & Sons Construction Co.               

 
Contractor









By:                                                                    

 
Signature










